Surname(s), First Name

INDEX
SHEFFIELD - SMETHURST

Genealogy Notebook #46

Description

Sheffield
Sheffield, various
Shepard, Andrew
Shepard, John
Shepard, Thomas
Shepard, Thomas
Shepard, various
Shepard, various
Sherman, Roger
Sherman, Theophilas
Sherman, Thomas
Sherman, Ursula
Sherman, Samuel
Sherman, Samuel
Sherman, various
Sherwood, Thomas
Shipman, Ed
Shirley,

Sholes,

Sholes, G. W.
Sholes, John
Sholes, various
Sholes, various
Sholes, various
Sholes, various
Sholes, various
Sholes, various
Sholes, various
Short,

Short, various
Shorthose, Ed

See Brightman-Sheffield Genealogy

Family Group Sheets

Suffolk Court Records

Private Controversies

Cambridge Imprints

Letter from Thomas Shepard to John Winthrop
Butler Genealogical Notes

Facts Re Some of the Shepards

Biography - Dorothy Sherman LaPierre
Miscellaneous Notes

Winthrop Papers

Letter from Ursula Sherman to John Winthrop
Early Massachusetts Marriages

Letter from Margaret Hays to Research Center
Newspaper Articles

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

New London County Court Records

Letters from Lucinthia to George

Letter from Winfred Holman to Mrs. Adams
Ledyard District

Petition to the General Assembly

Letter from Russell Sholes to Mrs. Adams
Butler Genealogical Notes

Groton Vital Records

Genealogy Charts

Misc. Notes

Groton Land Records

Land Records

Sewall Diary

Land Records

Winthrop Papers

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
1

Page

NB 7A
1-8
9-10

11
12
13-14
15-28
29-33
34
35
36
37
38
39
41-42
42 A
43
44-50
o1
52
53
54-55
56-61
62-66
67-78
79-106
107-108
109-118
119
120-121
122



Surname(s), First Name

Description

Shrimpton,
Shrimpton,
Shrimpton, Col.

Shute,

Shute, Richard

Shute, Richard

Sill, Joseph

Sill, Joseph, Capt.
Siliman, Brig. General
Silman, John

Simkins,

Simon, Mary, Peter
Simonds, Herlakechine
Simonds, Samuel, Eliphalet
Simpson, Jean
Simpson, Lo ammi
Singletary, Joseph E.
Singletary, various
Sisson, Thomas
Sistare, Gabriel
Sistare, various
Siverson, Symon, Capt.

Siverson, Symon, Capt.
Skellinger,

Skellinger,

Skellinger, Jacobus
Skellinger, Jacobus
Skelton, Joseph
Skidmore, John
Skidmore, Thomas
Skidmore, Thomas, Richard
Skidmore,

Skillion, Thomas
Skinner, James, Richard

Suffolk Court Records

Letter from Wait Winthrop to F. J. Winthrop
Sewall Diary

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Suffolk Court Records

Court Records

New London County Court Records
New London County Court Records
Letter from Trumbull to General Washington
Court Records

Letter from Mary Dudley to Margaret Winthrop
Letters to Selectmen of Groton

Sewall Diary

Land Records

Obituary — February 19, 2008

Suffolk Court Records

Picture of Gravestone

DAR - “Lost to Posterity”
Miscellaneous Notes

Misc. notes

Land Records

Agreement between Capt. Siverson and
John Clerke

Winthrop Papers

Miscellaneous. Notes

Winthrop Papers

Miscellaneous Notes

New Haven Colonial Records

Court Records

Jamaica Inhabitants Statement

Petition to Commissioners at New Haven
Miscellaneous Notes

Land Records

Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
2

Page

123-124
125-126
127-128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
139 A
140-141
142
143-144
145-148
149
150-151

152
153-155
156
157
158
159-160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167-169



Surname(s), First Name Description

Skinner, John
Skinner, Mary
Skinner, various
Slade, Thomas
Slade, William
Slade, various
Slade, various
Slocomb, Thomas
Slueman, various
Small, Edward
Smallbent, various
Smethurst,

Court Papers

Letter

Obituary — Loomis Skinner

Records of the Particular Court - Indian Attacks
Land Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Newspaper Articles

New London Records

New London County Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Miscellaneous Note

Letters from Wait Winthrop to F. J. Winthrop

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
3

Page

170
171
172
173
174
175-178
179
180
181
182
183
184-185



