INDEX

SHEFFIELD - SMETHURST

Genealogy Notebook #46

Surname(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	Page
Sheffield	See Brightman-Sheffield Genealogy	NB 7A
Sheffield, various	Family Group Sheets	1-8
Shepard, Andrew	Suffolk Court Records	9-10
Shepard, John	Private Controversies	11
Shepard, Thomas	Cambridge Imprints	12
Shepard, Thomas	Letter from Thomas Shepard to John Winthrop	13-14
Shepard, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	15-28
Shepard, various	Facts Re Some of the Shepards	29-33
Sherman, Roger	Biography - Dorothy Sherman LaPierre	34
Sherman, Theophilas	Miscellaneous Notes	35
Sherman, Thomas	Winthrop Papers	36
Sherman, Ursula	Letter from Ursula Sherman to John Winthrop	37
Sherman, Samuel	Early Massachusetts Marriages	38
Sherman, Samuel	Letter from Margaret Hays to Research Center	39
Sherman, various	Newspaper Articles	41-42
Sherwood, Thomas	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	42 A
Shipman, Ed	New London County Court Records	43
Shirley,	Letters from Lucinthia to George	44-50
Sholes,	Letter from Winfred Holman to Mrs. Adams	51
Sholes, G. W.	Ledyard District	52
Sholes, John	Petition to the General Assembly	53
Sholes, various	Letter from Russell Sholes to Mrs. Adams	54-55
Sholes, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	56-61
Sholes, various	Groton Vital Records	62-66
Sholes, various	Genealogy Charts	67-78
Sholes, various	Misc. Notes	79-106
Sholes, various	Groton Land Records	107-108
Sholes, various	Land Records	109-118
Short,	Sewall Diary	119
Short, various	Land Records	120-121
Shorthose, Ed	Winthrop Papers	122

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	Page
Shrimpton,	Suffolk Court Records	123-124
Shrimpton,	Letter from Wait Winthrop to F. J. Winthrop	125-126
Shrimpton, Col.	Sewall Diary	127-128
Shute,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	129
Shute, Richard	Suffolk Court Records	130
Shute, Richard	Court Records	131
Sill, Joseph	New London County Court Records	132
Sill, Joseph, Capt.	New London County Court Records	133
Siliman, Brig. General	Letter from Trumbull to General Washington	134
Silman, John	Court Records	135
Simkins,	Letter from Mary Dudley to Margaret Winthrop	136
Simon, Mary, Peter	Letters to Selectmen of Groton	137
Simonds, Herlakechine	Sewall Diary	138
Simonds, Samuel, Eliphalet	Land Records	139
Simpson, Jean	Obituary – February 19, 2008	139 A
Simpson, Lo ammi	Suffolk Court Records	140-141
Singletary, Joseph E.	Picture of Gravestone	142
Singletary, various	DAR - "Lost to Posterity"	143-144
Sisson, Thomas	Miscellaneous Notes	145-148
Sistare, Gabriel	Misc. notes	149
Sistare, various	Land Records	150-151
Siverson, Symon, Capt.	Agreement between Capt. Siverson and	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	John Clerke	152
Siverson, Symon, Capt.	Winthrop Papers	153-155
Skellinger,	Miscellaneous. Notes	156
Skellinger,	Winthrop Papers	157
Skellinger, Jacobus	Miscellaneous Notes	158
Skellinger, Jacobus	New Haven Colonial Records	159-160
Skelton, Joseph	Court Records	161
Skidmore, John	Jamaica Inhabitants Statement	162
Skidmore, Thomas	Petition to Commissioners at New Haven	163
Skidmore, Thomas, Richard	Miscellaneous Notes	164
Skidmore,	Land Records	165
Skillion, Thomas	Suffolk Court Records	166
Skinner, James, Richard	Suffolk Court Records	167-169

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	Page
Skinner, John	Court Papers	170
Skinner, Mary	Letter	171
Skinner, various	Obituary – Loomis Skinner	172
Slade, Thomas	Records of the Particular Court - Indian Attacks	173
Slade, William	Land Records	174
Slade, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	175-178
Slade, various	Newspaper Articles	179
Slocomb, Thomas	New London Records	180
Slueman, various	New London County Court Records	181
Small, Edward	Suffolk Court Records	182
Smallbent, various	Miscellaneous Note	183
Smethurst,	Letters from Wait Winthrop to F. J. Winthrop	184-185